Ayes—The Mayor, the President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments, 

the President of the Board of Aldermen, Brigadier-General James McLeer and Briga-
dier-General George Moore Smith. 

Resolved, That the bid of the Apex Color Works, No. 46 Centre street, in the Bor-
ough of Manhattan, amounting to the sum of two hundred and thirty-seven dollars 
and ten cents ($237.io), being formal and the lowest for supplies to armories of the 
N. G., N. Y., be awarded to them. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes—The Mayor, the President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments, 

the President of the Board of Aldermen, Brigadier-General James McLeer and Briga-

[...]

The Secretary presented applications and affidavits on account of work at various 

armories, with certificates of the architects and inspectors, and the Mayor offered the 
following: 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to the Fleischmann Realty 
and Construction Company, contractors, the sum of seventeen thousand three hundred 
and forty dollars ($17,340), as per accompanying voucher, on account of their con-
tract for the erection and completion of the Seventy-first Regiment Armory Building, 
Thirty-fourth street and Fourth avenue, in the Borough of Manhattan. 

Which was adopted by the following vote:

[...]

Ayes—The Mayor, the President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments, 

the President of the Board of Aldermen, Brigadier-General James McLeer and Briga-
dier-General George Moore Smith. 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to Clinton & Russell, 
architects, the sum of five thousand four hundred and twenty-two dollars and fifty 
cents ($5,422.5o), as per accompanying voucher, on account of their contract for the 
preparation of plans and specifications and the supervision of the erection of an 
armory building for the Seventy-first Regiment, N. G., N. Y., in the Borough of 
Manhattan. 

Which was adopted by the following vote:

[...]

Resolved, That the Comptroller he authorized to execute a renewal of the lease 
with Reverend Peter Farrell of the temporary quarters for the Second Battery. N. G. 
N. Y., on the west side of Bath;ate avenue, south of Tremont avenue, to expire April 
3o. 1007, at an annual rental of four thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars ($4.750), 
navable monthly: the City to pay the water and corporation tax: the other conditions 
in the existing lease to remain the same, and that the Commissioners of the Sinking 
Fund he requested to concur. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Aces—The Mayor, the President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments,